
Number: PL-228 
 
Date:  April 24, 2000 
 
From:  North American Numbering Plan Administration (NANPA) 
 
Subject: 515 NPA Split, Creating New 641 NPA (Iowa) 
 
 
In Docket Number SPU-99-22, Area Code 515 Relief Plan, Order issued March 30, 2000, the 
Iowa Utility Board approved a relief plan for the 515 NPA that serves Central Iowa.  The relief 
plan calls for a geographic split.  Des Moines and Ames will remain in the 515 NPA after the 
split; and the northern and eastern portions of the existing 515 NPA, including Mason City, Pella 
and Ottumwa, will be in the new 641 NPA.  
 
In preparation for the geographic split, permissive dialing of the new NPA will begin at 12:01 
AM Central Daylight Time July 9, 2000.  The permissive period will end at 12:01 AM Central 
Standard Time on December 3, 2000.  After the permissive period, all calls dialed with the 
incorrect NPA code will be routed to intercept. 
 
The attached map illustrates the 515 and 641 NPA configuration after the split.  Also attached 
are listings of the assigned central office codes (NXXs) remaining in the 515 NPA and those 
moving to the 641 NPA as a result of the split.  This information is correct as of March 30, 2000.  
Since NXX information may change over time, consult the Local Exchange Routing Guide 
(LERG) or the NXX Activity Guide (NNAG) for updated information.  Information in the LERG 
and NNAG is available by license contract from Telcordia’s Traffic Routing Administration 
(TRA), at 732-699-6700. 
 
All international and domestic carriers should ensure that the new 641 NPA code has been 
activated throughout their networks prior to July 9, 2000.  Beginning July 9, 2000, test calls to 
verify routing to the new 641 NPA can be made by dialing 641-421-0021 (switch CLLI is 
MSCYIATCDS0).  Calls successfully completed to the test number will receive a recorded 
announcement.  The test number will be disconnected after February 1, 2001. 
 
The dialing plan for the 515 and 641 NPAs will be as follows: 
 
§ All local calls terminating in the home NPA will be dialed as 7 digits; i.e. NXX+XXXX 
 
§ All local calls terminating in a foriegn NPA will be dialed as 10 digits; i.e. 

NPA+NXX+XXXX 
 
§ All toll calls must be dialed as 1+10-digits; i.e. 1+NPA+NXX+XXXX 
 
§ Operator-assisted, third party and credit card calls must be dialed as 0+10-digits; i.e. 

0+NPA+NXX+XXXX 
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Central office codes assigned in the 641 NPA may not be activated prior to February 1, 2001. 
 
Refer general questions about this relief activity to Sandy Tokarek, NANPA, at 401-821-7761.  
Direct specific questions to the appropriate service provider. 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 555 DIR ASST DESMIADT1IB 
515 201 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 202 DES MOINES DESMIADT0MD 
515 203 AMES DESMIADT0MD 
515 210 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 213 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 221 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 222 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 223 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 224 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 225 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 226 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 229 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 230 BOONE BOONIAAECM1 
515 231 AMES AMESIABNCM1 
515 232 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 233 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 234 DES MOINES DESMIAQACM1 
515 235 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 237 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 238 DES MOINES DESMIATHCM1 
515 239 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 240 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 241 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 242 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 243 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 244 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 245 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 246 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 247 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 248 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 249 DES MOINES DESMIATHCM1 
515 250 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 251 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 252 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 253 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 254 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 255 DES MOINES DESMIAWSDS0 
515 256 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 258 DES MOINES DESMIAITDS0 
515 261 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 262 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 263 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 264 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 265 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 266 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 267 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 268 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 270 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 271 DES MOINES DESMIAWSDS0 
515 272 SWEA CITY SWCYIAXODS0 
515 273 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 274 DES MOINES DESMIAWSCG0 
515 275 OGDEN OGDNIAXODS0 
515 276 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 277 DES MOINES DESMIAWSCG0 
515 278 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 279 DES MOINES DESMIAWSDS0 
515 280 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 281 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 282 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 283 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 284 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 285 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 286 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 287 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 288 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 289 DES MOINES ANKNIACODS0 
515 290 AMES AMESIAAICM1 
515 291 AMES AMESIAAICM1 
515 292 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 294 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 295 ALGONA ALGNIATCDS0 
515 296 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 299 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 301 HUMBOLDT DESMIADTKMD 
515 303 DES MOINES DESMIADTKMD 
515 304 CLARION DESMIADTKMD 
515 307 ALTOONA DESMIADTKMD 
515 308 BOONE DESMIADTKMD 
515 309 DES MOINES DESMIAXMDS0 
515 312 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 313 DES MOINES DESMIADTIMD 
515 320 ALGONA ALGNIAADCM3 
515 321 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 323 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 325 BLAIRSBURG BRBGIACORS3 
515 327 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 328 RANDALL RNDLIAXORS0 
515 331 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 332 HUMBOLDT HMBLIACORS3 
515 334 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 341 ALGONA ALGNIAQACM1 
515 351 GOWRIE GOWRIAQACM1 
515 352 GOWRIE GOWRIAXODS0 
515 353 PILOTMOUND PLMNIAXODS0 
515 354 HARCOURT HRCRIAXORS3 
515 356 VINCENT VNCNIAXODS0 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 359 LEHIGH LHGHIAXORS3 
515 360 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 361 ALGONA ALGNIAADCM3 
515 362 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 365 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 367 ELKHART EKHTIAXPRS0 
515 368 HUMBOLDT HMBLIAQACM1 
515 370 JEFFERSON JFSNIAABCM3 
515 371 JEFFERSON JFSNIAAECM1 
515 372 BOONE AMESIAAJ2MD 
515 373 GILMORE CY GLCYIACORS3 
515 375 BRADGATE GLCYIACORS3 
515 376 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 378 THOR THORIAXODS0 
515 379 LIVERMORE LVMRIACORS3 
515 382 NEVADA NEVDIAXCDS0 
515 383 CAMBRIDGE CMBRIAXORS0 
515 384 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 386 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 387 MAXWELL MXWLIAXPRS0 
515 388 ROLAND ROLDIAXPRS0 
515 391 JEFFERSON JFSNIAAECM1 
515 401 DES MOINES DESMIAAWRL0 
515 402 DES MOINES DESMIANWRL0 
515 407 JEWELL DESMIADTKMD 
515 408 FORT DODGE FTDDIAAHCM5 
515 409 ANKENY DESMIAXMDS0 
515 412 WINTERSET WNTRIACORL0 
515 415 ALTOONA DESMIAXMDS0 
515 428 DAWSON PRRYIACORS4 
515 432 BOONE BOONIACODS0 
515 433 BOONE BOONIACODS0 
515 434 MCCALLSBG MCBGIAXORS0 
515 436 RIPPEY RPPYIAXORS0 
515 438 WOODWARD WDWRIAXODS0 
515 440 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 441 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 448 EAGLEGROVE EGGVIACORS4 
515 450 AMES AMESIABNCM1 
515 451 AMES AMESIASN0KD 
515 453 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 457 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 460 ALGONA ALGNIAADCM3 
515 462 WINTERSET WNTRIACORS4 
515 463 KNIERIM KNRMIAXODS0 
515 465 PERRY PRRYIACORS4 
515 467 SOMERS SMRSIAXODS0 
515 468 WINTERSET WNTRIAACCM1 
515 471 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 480 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 490 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 491 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 520 AMES AMESIABNCM1 
515 523 STUART STRTIACORS5 
515 532 CLARION CLRIIACORS5 
515 536 KAMRAR KMRRIAITDS0 
515 537 DES MOINES WDMNIADIRL0 
515 538 LAKOTA LAKTIAQACM1 
515 539 KAMRAR KMRRIAXODS0 
515 542 BARNUM BRNMIAXODS0 
515 543 DUNCOMBE DNCMIAXODS0 
515 545 BADGER BDGRIAXODS0 
515 546 CLARE CLARIAXODS0 
515 547 DAYTON DYTNIAXORS5 
515 548 CALLENDER CLNDIAXORS5 
515 549 MOORLAND MRLDIAXODS0 
515 553 AMES DESMIADT9MD 
515 554 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 556 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 557 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 558 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 559 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS3 
515 564 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 570 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCCM1 
515 571 FORT DODGE FTDDIAAHCM5 
515 572 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 573 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 574 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 576 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 577 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 578 LAKOTA LAKTIAQACM1 
515 583 CORWITH CRWTIAXPDS0 
515 597 HUXLEY HXLYIAXODS0 
515 598 LAKOTA LAKTIAQACM1 
515 602 CLARION CLRIIAAFRS0 
515 603 EAGLEGROVE EGGVIAAERS0 
515 604 HUMBOLDT HMBLIAAEDS0 
515 605 RENWICK RNWCIAAARS0 
515 606 WEBSTER CY WBCYIAAJRS0 
515 609 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS4 
515 612 ROLAND DESMIADTKMD 
515 617 NEVADA DESMIADTKMD 
515 619 MADRID DESMIADTKMD 
515 633 DES MOINES DESMIAWSCG0 
515 640 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 643 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 645 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 646 LEDYARD LDYRIAXORS0 
515 650 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 659 DES MOINES DESMIALWCM1 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 663 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 669 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 671 DES MOINES DESMIALWCM1 
515 674 COLFAX CLFXIACORS0 
515 676 BOUTON BOTNIAXORS0 
515 677 MINBURN MNBNIAXODS0 
515 679 WESLEY WSLYIACORS6 
515 681 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 685 SLATER SLTRIAXODS0 
515 689 DES MOINES DESMIAHVCM2 
515 691 JEFFERSON JFSNIAAECM1 
515 695 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 698 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 699 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 703 STORY CITY DESMIADTKMD 
515 704 SLATER DESMIADTKMD 
515 720 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 725 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 727 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 729 DES MOINES DESMIAHVCM2 
515 733 STORY CITY STCYIAXPDS0 
515 738 GRAND JCT GDJTIAXODS0 
515 750 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 758 EARLHAM ERHMIACORS7 
515 769 KELLEY KLLYIAXORS7 
515 770 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 771 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 778 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 779 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 789 DEXTER DXTRIAXORS0 
515 795 MADRID MDRDIAXODS0 
515 804 CORWITH CRWTIAXPRS0 
515 807 WESLEY WSLYIAAARS0 
515 812 WINTERSET DESMIADTKMD 
515 813 WEBSTER CY DESMIADTKMD 
515 824 RENWICK RNWCIACORS8 
515 825 GOLDFIELD GLFDIAXODS0 
515 826 STANHOPE STNHIAXODS0 
515 827 JEWELL JEWLIACORS8 
515 830 DES MOINES DESMIAITDS0 
515 832 WEBSTER CY WBCYIATCDS0 
515 833 REDFIELD RDFDIAXODS0 
515 834 DE SOTO DESTIAXPRS0 
515 835 WEBSTER CY WBCYIANVCM8 
515 836 ELLSWORTH ELWOIAXODS0 
515 838 STRATFORD SRFRIAXODS0 
515 839 WOOLSTOCK WLSTIAXODS0 
515 846 BOXHOLM BXHLIAXODS0 
515 848 PLEASANTVL PSVLIAXORS8 
515 849 DES MOINES DESMIAMBCM1 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 851 CLARION CLRIIAADCM1 
515 852 DOWS DOWSIAXORS0 
515 854 WILLIAMS WLMSIACORS8 
515 855 BUCKEYE BCKYIAXORS0 
515 859 ALDEN ALDNIAXODS0 
515 865 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 867 DES MOINES URDLIADBDS0 
515 879 LANYON LNYNIAXODS0 
515 882 LUVERNE LVRNIACORS8 
515 883 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 884 WHITTEMORE WHMRIACORS8 
515 885 BANCROFT BNCRIAABRS8 
515 886 LAKOTA LAKTIAABRS8 
515 887 WEST BEND WBNDIAXODS0 
515 889 FENTON FNTNIAXODS0 
515 890 HUMBOLDT HMBLIAQBCM1 
515 893 GARDENCITY GRCYIAXORS8 
515 899 RADCLIFFE RDCLIAXORS8 
515 924 BURT BURTIAXODS0 
515 925 LONE ROCK LNRKIAXODS0 
515 928 TITONKA TTNKIAXODS0 
515 930 ANKENY ANKNIACORL0 
515 945 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 953 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 955 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 956 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 957 ALTOONA ALNAIACORS9 
515 961 INDIANOLA INDNIACODS1 
515 962 INDIANOLA INDNIACODS1 
515 963 ANKENY ANKNIACODS0 
515 964 ANKENY ANKNIACODS0 
515 965 ANKENY ANKNIACODS0 
515 966 RUNNELLS RNLSIACORS0 
515 967 ALTOONA ALNAIACORS9 
515 968 PATON PATNIAXODS0 
515 971 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 972 OTHO OTHOIAXODS0 
515 973 ADEL ADELIACORL0 
515 974 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 975 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 979 DES MOINES DESMIATHCM1 
515 980 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 981 NORWALK NRWLIACORS9 
515 984 POLK CITY PKCYIACORS9 
515 986 GRIMES GRMSIACORS1 
515 987 WAUKEE WAUKIACODS0 
515 988 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 989 CARLISLE CRLSIACORS9 
515 991 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 992 DALLAS CTR DLCTIACERS9 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 993 ADEL ADELIACORS9 
515 994 PRAIRIE CY PRCYIACORS0 
515 996 VAN METER VNMTIACORS9 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 997 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 999 GRANGER GRNGIACORS9 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 973 ADEL ADELIACORL0 
515 993 ADEL ADELIACORS9 
515 859 ALDEN ALDNIAXODS0 
515 295 ALGONA ALGNIATCDS0 
515 320 ALGONA ALGNIAADCM3 
515 341 ALGONA ALGNIAQACM1 
515 361 ALGONA ALGNIAADCM3 
515 460 ALGONA ALGNIAADCM3 
515 307 ALTOONA DESMIADTKMD 
515 415 ALTOONA DESMIAXMDS0 
515 957 ALTOONA ALNAIACORS9 
515 967 ALTOONA ALNAIACORS9 
515 203 AMES DESMIADT0MD 
515 231 AMES AMESIABNCM1 
515 232 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 233 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 239 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 268 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 290 AMES AMESIAAICM1 
515 291 AMES AMESIAAICM1 
515 292 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 294 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 296 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 450 AMES AMESIABNCM1 
515 451 AMES AMESIASN0KD 
515 520 AMES AMESIABNCM1 
515 553 AMES DESMIADT9MD 
515 572 AMES AMESIAWSDS0 
515 663 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 956 AMES AMESIATCDS0 
515 409 ANKENY DESMIAXMDS0 
515 930 ANKENY ANKNIACORL0 
515 963 ANKENY ANKNIACODS0 
515 964 ANKENY ANKNIACODS0 
515 965 ANKENY ANKNIACODS0 
515 545 BADGER BDGRIAXODS0 
515 885 BANCROFT BNCRIAABRS8 
515 542 BARNUM BRNMIAXODS0 
515 325 BLAIRSBURG BRBGIACORS3 
515 230 BOONE BOONIAAECM1 
515 308 BOONE DESMIADTKMD 
515 372 BOONE AMESIAAJ2MD 
515 432 BOONE BOONIACODS0 
515 433 BOONE BOONIACODS0 
515 676 BOUTON BOTNIAXORS0 
515 846 BOXHOLM BXHLIAXODS0 
515 375 BRADGATE GLCYIACORS3 
515 855 BUCKEYE BCKYIAXORS0 
515 924 BURT BURTIAXODS0 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 548 CALLENDER CLNDIAXORS5 
515 383 CAMBRIDGE CMBRIAXORS0 
515 989 CARLISLE CRLSIACORS9 
515 546 CLARE CLARIAXODS0 
515 304 CLARION DESMIADTKMD 
515 532 CLARION CLRIIACORS5 
515 602 CLARION CLRIIAAFRS0 
515 851 CLARION CLRIIAADCM1 
515 674 COLFAX CLFXIACORS0 
515 583 CORWITH CRWTIAXPDS0 
515 804 CORWITH CRWTIAXPRS0 
515 992 DALLAS CTR DLCTIACERS9 
515 428 DAWSON PRRYIACORS4 
515 547 DAYTON DYTNIAXORS5 
515 834 DE SOTO DESTIAXPRS0 
515 201 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 202 DES MOINES DESMIADT0MD 
515 210 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 213 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 221 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 222 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 223 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 224 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 225 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 226 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 229 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 234 DES MOINES DESMIAQACM1 
515 235 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 237 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 238 DES MOINES DESMIATHCM1 
515 240 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 241 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 242 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 243 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 244 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 245 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 246 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 247 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 248 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 249 DES MOINES DESMIATHCM1 
515 250 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 251 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 252 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 253 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 254 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 255 DES MOINES DESMIAWSDS0 
515 256 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 258 DES MOINES DESMIAITDS0 
515 261 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 262 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 263 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 264 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 265 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 266 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 267 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 270 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 271 DES MOINES DESMIAWSDS0 
515 273 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 274 DES MOINES DESMIAWSCG0 
515 276 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 277 DES MOINES DESMIAWSCG0 
515 278 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 279 DES MOINES DESMIAWSDS0 
515 280 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 281 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 282 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 283 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 284 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 285 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 286 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 287 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 288 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 289 DES MOINES ANKNIACODS0 
515 299 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 303 DES MOINES DESMIADTKMD 
515 309 DES MOINES DESMIAXMDS0 
515 312 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 313 DES MOINES DESMIADTIMD 
515 321 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 323 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 327 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 331 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 334 DES MOINES DESMIANWDS0 
515 360 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 362 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 365 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 401 DES MOINES DESMIAAWRL0 
515 402 DES MOINES DESMIANWRL0 
515 440 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 441 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 453 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 457 DES MOINES DESMIAAWDS0 
515 471 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 480 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 490 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 491 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 537 DES MOINES WDMNIADIRL0 
515 554 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 556 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 557 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 558 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 559 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS3 
515 564 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 577 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 609 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS4 
515 633 DES MOINES DESMIAWSCG0 
515 640 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 643 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 645 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 650 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 659 DES MOINES DESMIALWCM1 
515 669 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 671 DES MOINES DESMIALWCM1 
515 681 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 689 DES MOINES DESMIAHVCM2 
515 695 DES MOINES DESMIAEADS0 
515 698 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 699 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 720 DES MOINES DESMIAIECM1 
515 725 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 727 DES MOINES DESMIANWCG0 
515 729 DES MOINES DESMIAHVCM2 
515 750 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 770 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 771 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 778 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 779 DES MOINES URDLIASD1KD 
515 830 DES MOINES DESMIAITDS0 
515 849 DES MOINES DESMIAMBCM1 
515 865 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 867 DES MOINES URDLIADBDS0 
515 883 DES MOINES DESMIADTDS1 
515 953 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 971 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 974 DES MOINES DESMIASODS0 
515 975 DES MOINES DESMIADT6MD 
515 979 DES MOINES DESMIATHCM1 
515 980 DES MOINES DESMIAITCM0 
515 988 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 991 DES MOINES URDLIACBCM1 
515 789 DEXTER DXTRIAXORS0 
515 555 DIR ASST DESMIADT1IB 
515 852 DOWS DOWSIAXORS0 
515 543 DUNCOMBE DNCMIAXODS0 
515 448 EAGLEGROVE EGGVIACORS4 
515 603 EAGLEGROVE EGGVIAAERS0 
515 758 EARLHAM ERHMIACORS7 
515 367 ELKHART EKHTIAXPRS0 
515 836 ELLSWORTH ELWOIAXODS0 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 889 FENTON FNTNIAXODS0 
515 408 FORT DODGE FTDDIAAHCM5 
515 570 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCCM1 
515 571 FORT DODGE FTDDIAAHCM5 
515 573 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 574 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 576 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 955 FORT DODGE FTDDIAXCDS0 
515 893 GARDENCITY GRCYIAXORS8 
515 373 GILMORE CY GLCYIACORS3 
515 825 GOLDFIELD GLFDIAXODS0 
515 351 GOWRIE GOWRIAQACM1 
515 352 GOWRIE GOWRIAXODS0 
515 738 GRAND JCT GDJTIAXODS0 
515 999 GRANGER GRNGIACORS9 
515 986 GRIMES GRMSIACORS1 
515 354 HARCOURT HRCRIAXORS3 
515 301 HUMBOLDT DESMIADTKMD 
515 332 HUMBOLDT HMBLIACORS3 
515 368 HUMBOLDT HMBLIAQACM1 
515 604 HUMBOLDT HMBLIAAEDS0 
515 890 HUMBOLDT HMBLIAQBCM1 
515 597 HUXLEY HXLYIAXODS0 
515 961 INDIANOLA INDNIACODS1 
515 962 INDIANOLA INDNIACODS1 
515 370 JEFFERSON JFSNIAABCM3 
515 371 JEFFERSON JFSNIAAECM1 
515 376 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 384 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 386 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 391 JEFFERSON JFSNIAAECM1 
515 691 JEFFERSON JFSNIAAECM1 
515 945 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 997 JEFFERSON JFSNIAXCDS0 
515 407 JEWELL DESMIADTKMD 
515 827 JEWELL JEWLIACORS8 
515 536 KAMRAR KMRRIAITDS0 
515 539 KAMRAR KMRRIAXODS0 
515 769 KELLEY KLLYIAXORS7 
515 463 KNIERIM KNRMIAXODS0 
515 538 LAKOTA LAKTIAQACM1 
515 578 LAKOTA LAKTIAQACM1 
515 598 LAKOTA LAKTIAQACM1 
515 886 LAKOTA LAKTIAABRS8 
515 879 LANYON LNYNIAXODS0 
515 646 LEDYARD LDYRIAXORS0 
515 359 LEHIGH LHGHIAXORS3 
515 379 LIVERMORE LVMRIACORS3 
515 925 LONE ROCK LNRKIAXODS0 
515 882 LUVERNE LVRNIACORS8 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 619 MADRID DESMIADTKMD 
515 795 MADRID MDRDIAXODS0 
515 387 MAXWELL MXWLIAXPRS0 
515 434 MCCALLSBG MCBGIAXORS0 
515 677 MINBURN MNBNIAXODS0 
515 549 MOORLAND MRLDIAXODS0 
515 382 NEVADA NEVDIAXCDS0 
515 617 NEVADA DESMIADTKMD 
515 981 NORWALK NRWLIACORS9 
515 275 OGDEN OGDNIAXODS0 
515 972 OTHO OTHOIAXODS0 
515 968 PATON PATNIAXODS0 
515 465 PERRY PRRYIACORS4 
515 353 PILOTMOUND PLMNIAXODS0 
515 848 PLEASANTVL PSVLIAXORS8 
515 984 POLK CITY PKCYIACORS9 
515 994 PRAIRIE CY PRCYIACORS0 
515 899 RADCLIFFE RDCLIAXORS8 
515 328 RANDALL RNDLIAXORS0 
515 833 REDFIELD RDFDIAXODS0 
515 605 RENWICK RNWCIAAARS0 
515 824 RENWICK RNWCIACORS8 
515 436 RIPPEY RPPYIAXORS0 
515 388 ROLAND ROLDIAXPRS0 
515 612 ROLAND DESMIADTKMD 
515 966 RUNNELLS RNLSIACORS0 
515 685 SLATER SLTRIAXODS0 
515 704 SLATER DESMIADTKMD 
515 467 SOMERS SMRSIAXODS0 
515 826 STANHOPE STNHIAXODS0 
515 703 STORY CITY DESMIADTKMD 
515 733 STORY CITY STCYIAXPDS0 
515 838 STRATFORD SRFRIAXODS0 
515 523 STUART STRTIACORS5 
515 272 SWEA CITY SWCYIAXODS0 
515 378 THOR THORIAXODS0 
515 928 TITONKA TTNKIAXODS0 
515 996 VAN METER VNMTIACORS9 
515 356 VINCENT VNCNIAXODS0 
515 987 WAUKEE WAUKIACODS0 
515 606 WEBSTER CY WBCYIAAJRS0 
515 813 WEBSTER CY DESMIADTKMD 
515 832 WEBSTER CY WBCYIATCDS0 
515 835 WEBSTER CY WBCYIANVCM8 
515 679 WESLEY WSLYIACORS6 
515 807 WESLEY WSLYIAAARS0 
515 887 WEST BEND WBNDIAXODS0 
515 884 WHITTEMORE WHMRIACORS8 
515 854 WILLIAMS WLMSIACORS8 
515 412 WINTERSET WNTRIACORL0 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 462 WINTERSET WNTRIACORS4 
515 468 WINTERSET WNTRIAACCM1 
515 812 WINTERSET DESMIADTKMD 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
515 438 WOODWARD WDWRIAXODS0 
515 839 WOOLSTOCK WLSTIAXODS0 
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 12 

 
NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 204 LIBERTYCTR DESMIADTKMD 
641 205 KNOXVILLE DESMIADTKMD 
641 206 HARPER DESMIADTKMD 
641 207 GUTHRIECTR DESMIADTKMD 
641 208 FONTANELLE DESMIADTKMD 
641 209 FAIRFIELD DESMIADTKMD 
641 212 ELDORA DESMIADTKMD 
641 214 ELDON DESMIADTKMD 
641 215 CRESTON DESMIADTKMD 
641 216 CENTERVL DESMIADTKMD 
641 217 CHARITON DESMIADTKMD 
641 218 CHELSEA DESMIADTKMD 
641 219 BAGLEY DESMIADTKMD 
641 220 CHARLES CY CHCYIAABCM2 
641 227 BAXTER BXTRIAXPRS0 
641 228 CHARLES CY CHCYIATCRS2 
641 236 GRINNELL GRNLIAXCDS0 
641 257 CHARLES CY CHCYIATCRS2 
641 259 MONROE MONRIAXODS0 
641 260 GRINNELL GRNLIAACCM1 
641 269 GRINNELL GRNLIAXCDS0 
641 293 SO EMMONS EMMNMNXEDS0 
641 297 ST MARYS STMYIAXODS0 
641 298 AMUND KSTRMNXLRS0 
641 302 HAMPTON DESMIADTKMD 
641 305 CHARLES CY DESMIADTKMD 
641 306 ACKLEY DESMIADTKMD 
641 322 CORNING CRNGIAXOCG0 
641 324 NORTHWOOD NWODIACORS3 
641 326 MONA LYLEMNXMDS0 
641 329 BAILEY LERYMNXBRS0 
641 330 CHARLES CY CHCYIAQACM1 
641 333 LENOX LENXIAXODS0 
641 335 PRESCOTT PRSCIAXORS0 
641 336 CLEARFIELD CLFDIAXORS3 
641 337 ORIENT ORNTIAXPRS0 
641 338 THAYER THYRIAXORS0 
641 339 SHANNON CY SHCYIAXORL0 
641 340 OSCEOLA DESMIAIECM1 
641 342 OSCEOLA OSCLIAXDDS0 
641 343 GREENFIELD GNFDIAXODS1 
641 344 OSCEOLA OSCLIAXDDS0 
641 345 NEVINVILLE NVVLIAXODS0 
641 346 ARISPE ARISIAXPRL0 
641 347 AFTON AFTNIAXORS3 
641 348 KENT KENTIAXORL0 
641 349 SHARPSBURG SHBGIAXORS3 
641 350 GRINNELL GRNLIAACCM1 
641 355 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAXODS0 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 357 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAXODS0 
641 358 MESERVEY MSRVIAXORS3 
641 363 MINGO MINGIAXORL0 
641 364 ALTA VISTA ALTVIAXPDS0 
641 366 CONRAD CNRDIAXODS0 
641 369 BRIDGEWTR BRWRIAXORS0 
641 374 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 377 COLO COLOIAXODS0 
641 380 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 381 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 381 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 385 COLLINS CLNSIAXORL0 
641 390 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 390 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 392 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 393 ELMA ELMAIAXODS0 
641 394 NEWHAMPTON NHTNIAXCDS0 
641 395 RUDD RUDDIAXODS0 
641 396 ST CHARLES STCHIAXODS0 
641 397 MARBLEROCK MRRKIAXORS0 
641 398 FLOYD FLYDIAXODS0 
641 403 OSAGE DESMIADTKMD 
641 404 NORTHWOOD DESMIADTKMD 
641 405 MASON CITY DESMIADTKMD 
641 406 MARSHALLTN DESMIADTKMD 
641 420 MASON CITY MSCYIASMCM4 
641 421 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 422 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 423 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 424 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 425 MASON CITY MSCYIAAGCM4 
641 426 CHARLES CY CHCYIAABCM2 
641 427 BAGLEY BGLYIAXORS0 
641 429 JAMAICA JAMCIAXORS0 
641 430 MASON CITY MSCYIAAGCM4 
641 431 YALE YALEIAXOCM0 
641 435 NASHUA NASHIACORS4 
641 437 CENTERVL CNVLIAXORS4 
641 439 YALE YALEIAXODS0 
641 442 DAVIS CITY DVCYIAXORS0 
641 443 GARDEN GRV GRGVIAXORS0 
641 444 BELMOND BLMDIAXODS0 
641 445 WELDON WLDNIAXORS0 
641 446 LEON LEONIAXODS0 
641 447 MURRAY MRRYIAAARS4 
641 449 NEWVIRGINI NWVRIAXORS0 
641 452 UNIONVILLE UNVLIAXORS0 
641 454 MANLY MNLYIACORS4 
641 455 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 456 HAMPTON HMPNIACORS4 
641 458 GENEVA HMPNIACORS4 
641 459 FLORIS FLRSIAXORS4 
641 461 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 464 MOUNT AYR MTAYIAXCRS4 
641 466 LIBERTYCTR LBCTIAXORS0 
641 469 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 470 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 472 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 473 GLADBROOK GLBKIAXPRS0 
641 474 GREEN MT GRMTIAXORS4 
641 475 HAVERHILL HVHLIAXORS4 
641 476 LAUREL LARLIAXORS4 
641 477 CLEMONS CLMNIAXODS0 
641 478 FERGUSON FRSNIAXORS4 
641 479 LE GRAND LGRDIAXORS0 
641 481 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 482 MELBOURNE MLBRIAXPRS0 
641 483 STATE CTR STCTIAXPDS0 
641 484 TOLEDO TOLDIAXORS0 
641 485 MARSHALLTN MRTWIAQACM2 
641 486 UNION UNINIAXODS0 
641 487 ZEARING ZRNGIAXODS0 
641 488 ALBION ALBNIAXODS0 
641 489 CHELSEA CHLSIAXORL0 
641 492 MONTOUR MNTRIAXORS0 
641 493 RHODES RHDSIAXORL0 
641 494 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 495 GOODELL GDLLIAXORS4 
641 496 LISCOMB LSCBIAXORS4 
641 497 NEWPROVDNC NWPVIAXORS4 
641 498 GILMAN GLMNIAXODS0 
641 499 GARWIN GRWNIAXORS0 
641 521 NEWTON KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 522 BROOKLYN BRKLIAXODS0 
641 524 MENLO MENLIAXODS0 
641 525 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAQACM1 
641 526 KELLOGG KLLGIAXORS5 
641 527 LYNNVILLE LYVLIAXODS0 
641 528 MALCOM MLCMIAXORS0 
641 529 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAQACM1 
641 530 MASON CITY MSCYIASMCM4 
641 531 MASON CITY MSCYIASMCM4 
641 533 DERBY DRBYIAXORS0 
641 534 LACONA LACNIAXORL0 
641 535 RUSSELL RSSLIAXODS0 
641 540 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAQACM1 
641 541 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAQACM1 
641 555 DIR ASST DESMIADT1IB 
641 560 OTTUMWA DESMIADTA83 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 561 BUFFALOCTR BFCTIAXRDS0 
641 562 BUFFALOCTR BFCTIAXORS5 
641 565 CRYSTAL LK CRLKIAXODS0 
641 566 RAKE RAKEIAXODS0 
641 567 LELAND LELDIAXODS0 
641 568 SCARVILLE SCVLIAXODS0 
641 579 LATIMER LTMRIAXODS0 
641 580 LATIMER LTMRIAAACM5 
641 581 FORESTCITY FRCYIAXRDS0 
641 582 FORESTCITY FRCYIAXODS0 
641 584 THOMPSON THSNIAXODS0 
641 585 FORESTCITY FRCYIAXRDS0 
641 586 SOUTHADAMS ADMSMNXBDS0 
641 587 KLEMME KLMMIAXPDS0 
641 588 JOICE JOICIAXODS0 
641 589 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAQACM1 
641 590 JOICE JOICIAAACM1 
641 591 LAKE MILLS LKMLIAXODS0 
641 592 LAKE MILLS LKMLIAXODS0 
641 593 SEARSBORO SRBOIAXODS0 
641 594 SULLY SLLYIAXODS0 
641 595 DEEP RIVER DPRVIAXODS0 
641 596 JOICE JOICIAAACM1 
641 607 DIAGONAL DESMIADTKMD 
641 610 EDDYVILLE DESMIADTKMD 
641 613 PELLA DESMIADTKMD 
641 614 OSCEOLA DESMIADTKMD 
641 615 OSKALOOSA DESMIADTKMD 
641 616 NEW SHARON DESMIADTKMD 
641 618 MALCOM DESMIADTKMD 
641 620 PELLA PELLIAXORS0 
641 621 PELLA PELLIAXORS0 
641 622 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAXPDS0 
641 623 MONTEZUMA MTZMIAXODS0 
641 624 DELTA DELTIAXODS0 
641 625 PEORIA PEORIAXORS6 
641 626 LEIGHTON LGTNIAXORS6 
641 627 OTLEY OTLYIAXORS0 
641 628 PELLA PELLIAXORS0 
641 629 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 630 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAABCM6 
641 631 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 632 ROSE HILL RSHLIACORS6 
641 634 WHAT CHEER WHCHIAXODS0 
641 635 HARPER HRPRIAXORS0 
641 636 KEOTA KEOTIAXPDS0 
641 637 NEW SHARON NWSHIAXORS0 
641 638 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAABCM6 
641 639 JOICE JOICIAAACM1 
641 642 MOULTON MOLTIAXODS0 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 644 BARNESCITY BRCYIAXO644 
641 647 MYSTIC MYSTIAXORS0 
641 648 IOWA FALLS IWFLIACORS6 
641 649 PLANO PLANIAXORS0 
641 651 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 651 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 652 ELDON ELDNIAXORS0 
641 653 HEDRICK HDRCIAXORS0 
641 654 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 655 FARSON FASNIAXORL0 
641 656 MILTON MLTNIAXORS0 
641 657 CHARLES CY CHCYIAABCM2 
641 658 CINCINNATI CNCNIAXORS6 
641 660 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAAECM1 
641 661 MARTINSBG MRBGIAXORS0 
641 662 BATAVIA BATVIAXODS0 
641 664 BLOOMFIELD BLFDIAXODS0 
641 665 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 667 OLLIE OLLIIAXORS0 
641 668 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 670 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAABCM6 
641 672 OSKALOOSA OSKLIACODS0 
641 673 OSKALOOSA OSKLIACODS0 
641 675 PULASKI PLSKIAXORS6 
641 678 SEARSBORO SRBOIAXODS0 
641 680 OTTUMWA DESMIAITCM0 
641 682 OTTUMWA OTTMIATCDS0 
641 683 OTTUMWA OTTMIATCDS0 
641 684 OTTUMWA OTTMIATCDS0 
641 686 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 687 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 688 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 690 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 692 ALEXANDER ALXNIAXORS6 
641 693 LIBERTYVL LBVLIAXORS6 
641 694 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 696 PLYMOUTH PLMOIAXODS0 
641 701 IOWA FALLS DESMIADTKMD 
641 702 WHAT CHEER DESMIADTKMD 
641 721 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 722 DRAKESVL DRVLIAXORS7 
641 723 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 724 MORAVIA MORVIAXORS0 
641 726 MELROSE MLRSIAXORL0 
641 728 PERU PERUIAXORS7 
641 730 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 731 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 732 OSAGE OSAGIACORS7 
641 734 DIAGONAL DGNLIAXORS0 
641 736 ST ANSGAR STANIAXODS0 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 737 STACYVILLE STVLIAXODS0 
641 739 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 740 CASEY CASYIANVCM7 
641 741 KILLDUFF KLDFIAXODS0 
641 742 ADAIR ADARIAXORS0 
641 743 GREENFIELD GNFDIAXODS1 
641 744 LINDEN LNDNIAXORS0 
641 745 FONTANELLE FNTLIAXORS0 
641 746 CASEY CASYIAXODS0 
641 747 GUTHRIECTR GTCTIAXODS0 
641 748 GRAFTON GFTNIAXODS0 
641 749 NORA SPG NRSPIAXODS0 
641 751 MARSHALLTN MRTWIAQACM2 
641 752 MARSHALLTN MRTWIASO75X 
641 753 MARSHALLTN MRTWIASO75X 
641 754 MARSHALLTN MRTWIASO75X 
641 755 PANORA PANRIAXODS0 
641 756 ROCKFORD RCFRIAXODS0 
641 757 PANORA PANRIAAACM1 
641 760 MARSHALLTN URDLIASD1KD 
641 761 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 762 KANAWHA KNWHIAXODS0 
641 763 LORIMOR LRMRIAAARS7 
641 764 MARTENSDL MRDLIAXORS0 
641 765 TRURO TRURIAXODS0 
641 766 LUCAS LUCSIAXPRS0 
641 767 REDDING RDNGIAXORS0 
641 768 MACKSBURG MKBGIAXORL0 
641 772 TINGLEY TNGLIAXORS0 
641 773 GRANDRIVER GDRVIAXORS0 
641 774 CHARITON CHRTIAXCDS0 
641 775 BRISTOW BRSWIAXORS7 
641 777 OTTUMWA OTTMIAHSCM7 
641 780 PELLA KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 781 NEWTON URDLIASD1KD 
641 782 CRESTON CETNIAXCDS0 
641 783 KELLERTON KLTNIAXORS0 
641 784 LAMONI LAMNIAXOCG0 
641 785 BENTON BNTNIAXPRL0 
641 786 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 787 NEWTON NWTNIAXCDS0 
641 788 BLOCKTON BLTNIAXORS0 
641 790 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAQACM1 
641 791 NEWTON NWTNIAXCDS0 
641 792 NEWTON NWTNIAXCDS0 
641 793 REASNOR RSNRIAXORS0 
641 794 DOUGHERTY DGHRIAXORS7 
641 797 FERTILE FRTLIAXODS0 
641 798 KILLDUFF KLDFIAXODS0 
641 799 OTTUMWA OTTMIAHSCM7 



RATE CENTERS IN NEW 641 NPA 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 802 BRITT BRTTIAABRS0 
641 803 BELMOND BLMDIAAERS0 
641 805 GARNER GRNRIAAFRS0 
641 806 KLEMME KLMMIAAARS0 
641 814 OTTUMWA DESMIADTKMD 
641 815 NEWTON DESMIADTKMD 
641 820 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAABCM8 
641 821 GRINNELL GRNLIAAR1MD 
641 822 ROCKWELL RCWLIAXODS0 
641 823 GREENE GRNEIAXODS0 
641 828 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAXCDS0 
641 829 VENTURA VNTRIAXORS8 
641 831 NEWTON NWTNIAYA1MD 
641 837 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAABCM8 
641 840 NEWTON NWTNIAAACM8 
641 841 NEWTON NWTNIAAACM8 
641 842 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAXCDS0 
641 843 BRITT BRTTIACORS8 
641 845 KENSETT KNSTIAXODS0 
641 847 ACKLEY ACKLIACORS8 
641 850 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 853 ROWAN ROWNIAXORS8 
641 856 CENTERVL CNVLIAXORS4 
641 857 DUMONT DUMTIAXODS0 
641 858 ELDORA ELDAIAXODS0 
641 860 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 860 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 862 WILLIAMSON WMSNIAXORS8 
641 863 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 863 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 864 HUBBARD HBRDIAXOCG0 
641 866 COULTER LTMRIAXODS0 
641 868 STEAMBOTRK STRKIAXORS0 
641 869 WELLSBURG WSBGIAXORS0 
641 870 CORYDON CYDNIAQACM1 
641 871 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAABCM8 
641 872 CORYDON CYDNIAAEDS0 
641 873 ALLERTON ALTOIAXORS0 
641 874 PROMISE CY PMCYIAXORS0 
641 876 LINEVILLE LNVLIAXORS0 
641 877 HUMESTON HSTNIAXORS8 
641 880 LATIMER LTMRIAAACM5 
641 881 LATIMER LTMRIAAACM5 
641 888 GRINNELL GRNLIAACCM1 
641 891 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 892 SHEFFIELD SHFDIAXRDS0 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 894 AREDALE ARDLIAXORS8 
641 895 CENTERVL KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 896 HANLONTOWN HNTWIAXODS0 
641 897 MILLERTON MLLTIAXORS0 
641 898 SEYMOUR SYMRIAXORS8 
641 910 GRINNELL DESMIADTCMD 
641 919 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAAM1MD 
641 920 STEAMBOTRK STRKIAALRS4 
641 921 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 922 CONRAD CNRDIAALRS4 
641 923 GARNER GRNRIACORS9 
641 926 WODEN WODNIAXODS0 
641 927 MILLER MLLRIAXODS0 
641 929 MARK MARKIAXORS9 
641 931 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 932 ALBIA ALBIIAXORS0 
641 933 FREMONT FRMTIAXORS0 
641 934 BLADENSBG BLBGIAXORS0 
641 935 CHILLICOTH CHLCIAXORL0 
641 936 DOUDS DODSIAXORS0 
641 937 AGENCY AGNCIAXORS0 
641 938 BLAKESBURG BKBGIAXORL0 
641 939 ELDORA ELDAIAALRS4 
641 940 NEWTON NWTNIAAACM8 
641 941 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 942 MILO MILOIAXORS9 
641 943 ATTICA ATTCIAXORS9 
641 944 BUSSEY BSSYIAXORS9 
641 946 LOVILIA LOVLIAXORS0 
641 947 MELCHER MLCHIAXORS9 
641 948 STEVENS ELMRMNXERS9 
641 949 TRACY TRACIAXORS9 
641 951 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 952 KNOXVILLE DESMIAITCM2 
641 954 GRINNELL DESMIAITCM1 
641 969 EDDYVILLE EDVLIAXPRS0 
641 982 NEW HAVEN NWHNIAXORS9 
641 983 LTL CEDAR LTCDIAXORS9 
641 985 RICEVILLE RCVLIAXODS0 
641 990 GRINNELL MLCMIAAA1MD 
641 995 SWALEDALE SWDLIAXORS9 
641 998 THORNTON THTNIAXORS9 



RATE CENTERS IN NEW 641 NPA 
Sorted by Rate Center 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 306 ACKLEY DESMIADTKMD 
641 847 ACKLEY ACKLIACORS8 
641 742 ADAIR ADARIAXORS0 
641 347 AFTON AFTNIAXORS3 
641 937 AGENCY AGNCIAXORS0 
641 932 ALBIA ALBIIAXORS0 
641 488 ALBION ALBNIAXODS0 
641 692 ALEXANDER ALXNIAXORS6 
641 873 ALLERTON ALTOIAXORS0 
641 364 ALTA VISTA ALTVIAXPDS0 
641 298 AMUND KSTRMNXLRS0 
641 894 AREDALE ARDLIAXORS8 
641 346 ARISPE ARISIAXPRL0 
641 943 ATTICA ATTCIAXORS9 
641 219 BAGLEY DESMIADTKMD 
641 427 BAGLEY BGLYIAXORS0 
641 329 BAILEY LERYMNXBRS0 
641 644 BARNESCITY BRCYIAXO644 
641 662 BATAVIA BATVIAXODS0 
641 227 BAXTER BXTRIAXPRS0 
641 444 BELMOND BLMDIAXODS0 
641 803 BELMOND BLMDIAAERS0 
641 785 BENTON BNTNIAXPRL0 
641 934 BLADENSBG BLBGIAXORS0 
641 938 BLAKESBURG BKBGIAXORL0 
641 788 BLOCKTON BLTNIAXORS0 
641 664 BLOOMFIELD BLFDIAXODS0 
641 369 BRIDGEWTR BRWRIAXORS0 
641 775 BRISTOW BRSWIAXORS7 
641 802 BRITT BRTTIAABRS0 
641 843 BRITT BRTTIACORS8 
641 850 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 860 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 860 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 863 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 863 BRITT BRTTIAQACM1 
641 522 BROOKLYN BRKLIAXODS0 
641 561 BUFFALOCTR BFCTIAXRDS0 
641 562 BUFFALOCTR BFCTIAXORS5 
641 944 BUSSEY BSSYIAXORS9 
641 740 CASEY CASYIANVCM7 
641 746 CASEY CASYIAXODS0 
641 216 CENTERVL DESMIADTKMD 
641 437 CENTERVL CNVLIAXORS4 
641 856 CENTERVL CNVLIAXORS4 
641 895 CENTERVL KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 217 CHARITON DESMIADTKMD 
641 774 CHARITON CHRTIAXCDS0 
641 220 CHARLES CY CHCYIAABCM2 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 228 CHARLES CY CHCYIATCRS2 
641 257 CHARLES CY CHCYIATCRS2 
641 305 CHARLES CY DESMIADTKMD 
641 330 CHARLES CY CHCYIAQACM1 
641 426 CHARLES CY CHCYIAABCM2 
641 657 CHARLES CY CHCYIAABCM2 
641 218 CHELSEA DESMIADTKMD 
641 489 CHELSEA CHLSIAXORL0 
641 935 CHILLICOTH CHLCIAXORL0 
641 658 CINCINNATI CNCNIAXORS6 
641 355 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAXODS0 
641 357 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAXODS0 
641 525 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAQACM1 
641 529 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAQACM1 
641 589 CLEAR LAKE CLLKIAQACM1 
641 336 CLEARFIELD CLFDIAXORS3 
641 477 CLEMONS CLMNIAXODS0 
641 385 COLLINS CLNSIAXORL0 
641 377 COLO COLOIAXODS0 
641 366 CONRAD CNRDIAXODS0 
641 922 CONRAD CNRDIAALRS4 
641 322 CORNING CRNGIAXOCG0 
641 870 CORYDON CYDNIAQACM1 
641 872 CORYDON CYDNIAAEDS0 
641 866 COULTER LTMRIAXODS0 
641 215 CRESTON DESMIADTKMD 
641 782 CRESTON CETNIAXCDS0 
641 565 CRYSTAL LK CRLKIAXODS0 
641 442 DAVIS CITY DVCYIAXORS0 
641 595 DEEP RIVER DPRVIAXODS0 
641 624 DELTA DELTIAXODS0 
641 533 DERBY DRBYIAXORS0 
641 607 DIAGONAL DESMIADTKMD 
641 734 DIAGONAL DGNLIAXORS0 
641 555 DIR ASST DESMIADT1IB 
641 936 DOUDS DODSIAXORS0 
641 794 DOUGHERTY DGHRIAXORS7 
641 722 DRAKESVL DRVLIAXORS7 
641 857 DUMONT DUMTIAXODS0 
641 610 EDDYVILLE DESMIADTKMD 
641 969 EDDYVILLE EDVLIAXPRS0 
641 214 ELDON DESMIADTKMD 
641 652 ELDON ELDNIAXORS0 
641 212 ELDORA DESMIADTKMD 
641 858 ELDORA ELDAIAXODS0 
641 939 ELDORA ELDAIAALRS4 
641 393 ELMA ELMAIAXODS0 
641 209 FAIRFIELD DESMIADTKMD 
641 374 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 



RATE CENTERS IN NEW 641 NPA 
Sorted by Rate Center 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 392 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 455 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 461 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 469 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 470 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 472 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 481 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 654 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 665 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 668 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 686 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 687 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 688 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 694 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 721 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 723 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 730 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 731 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 739 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 761 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 786 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 919 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAAM1MD 
641 921 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 931 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 941 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 951 FAIRFIELD FRFDIAXCDS0 
641 655 FARSON FASNIAXORL0 
641 478 FERGUSON FRSNIAXORS4 
641 797 FERTILE FRTLIAXODS0 
641 459 FLORIS FLRSIAXORS4 
641 398 FLOYD FLYDIAXODS0 
641 208 FONTANELLE DESMIADTKMD 
641 745 FONTANELLE FNTLIAXORS0 
641 581 FORESTCITY FRCYIAXRDS0 
641 582 FORESTCITY FRCYIAXODS0 
641 585 FORESTCITY FRCYIAXRDS0 
641 933 FREMONT FRMTIAXORS0 
641 443 GARDEN GRV GRGVIAXORS0 
641 805 GARNER GRNRIAAFRS0 
641 923 GARNER GRNRIACORS9 
641 499 GARWIN GRWNIAXORS0 
641 458 GENEVA HMPNIACORS4 
641 498 GILMAN GLMNIAXODS0 
641 473 GLADBROOK GLBKIAXPRS0 
641 495 GOODELL GDLLIAXORS4 
641 748 GRAFTON GFTNIAXODS0 
641 773 GRANDRIVER GDRVIAXORS0 
641 474 GREEN MT GRMTIAXORS4 
641 823 GREENE GRNEIAXODS0 
641 343 GREENFIELD GNFDIAXODS1 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 743 GREENFIELD GNFDIAXODS1 
641 236 GRINNELL GRNLIAXCDS0 
641 260 GRINNELL GRNLIAACCM1 
641 269 GRINNELL GRNLIAXCDS0 
641 350 GRINNELL GRNLIAACCM1 
641 821 GRINNELL GRNLIAAR1MD 
641 888 GRINNELL GRNLIAACCM1 
641 910 GRINNELL DESMIADTCMD 
641 954 GRINNELL DESMIAITCM1 
641 990 GRINNELL MLCMIAAA1MD 
641 207 GUTHRIECTR DESMIADTKMD 
641 747 GUTHRIECTR GTCTIAXODS0 
641 302 HAMPTON DESMIADTKMD 
641 456 HAMPTON HMPNIACORS4 
641 896 HANLONTOWN HNTWIAXODS0 
641 206 HARPER DESMIADTKMD 
641 635 HARPER HRPRIAXORS0 
641 475 HAVERHILL HVHLIAXORS4 
641 653 HEDRICK HDRCIAXORS0 
641 864 HUBBARD HBRDIAXOCG0 
641 877 HUMESTON HSTNIAXORS8 
641 648 IOWA FALLS IWFLIACORS6 
641 701 IOWA FALLS DESMIADTKMD 
641 429 JAMAICA JAMCIAXORS0 
641 588 JOICE JOICIAXODS0 
641 590 JOICE JOICIAAACM1 
641 596 JOICE JOICIAAACM1 
641 639 JOICE JOICIAAACM1 
641 762 KANAWHA KNWHIAXODS0 
641 783 KELLERTON KLTNIAXORS0 
641 526 KELLOGG KLLGIAXORS5 
641 845 KENSETT KNSTIAXODS0 
641 348 KENT KENTIAXORL0 
641 636 KEOTA KEOTIAXPDS0 
641 741 KILLDUFF KLDFIAXODS0 
641 798 KILLDUFF KLDFIAXODS0 
641 587 KLEMME KLMMIAXPDS0 
641 806 KLEMME KLMMIAAARS0 
641 205 KNOXVILLE DESMIADTKMD 
641 820 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAABCM8 
641 828 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAXCDS0 
641 837 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAABCM8 
641 842 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAXCDS0 
641 871 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAABCM8 
641 891 KNOXVILLE KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 952 KNOXVILLE DESMIAITCM2 
641 534 LACONA LACNIAXORL0 
641 591 LAKE MILLS LKMLIAXODS0 
641 592 LAKE MILLS LKMLIAXODS0 
641 784 LAMONI LAMNIAXOCG0 



RATE CENTERS IN NEW 641 NPA 
Sorted by Rate Center 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 579 LATIMER LTMRIAXODS0 
641 580 LATIMER LTMRIAAACM5 
641 880 LATIMER LTMRIAAACM5 
641 881 LATIMER LTMRIAAACM5 
641 476 LAUREL LARLIAXORS4 
641 479 LE GRAND LGRDIAXORS0 
641 626 LEIGHTON LGTNIAXORS6 
641 567 LELAND LELDIAXODS0 
641 333 LENOX LENXIAXODS0 
641 446 LEON LEONIAXODS0 
641 204 LIBERTYCTR DESMIADTKMD 
641 466 LIBERTYCTR LBCTIAXORS0 
641 693 LIBERTYVL LBVLIAXORS6 
641 744 LINDEN LNDNIAXORS0 
641 876 LINEVILLE LNVLIAXORS0 
641 496 LISCOMB LSCBIAXORS4 
641 763 LORIMOR LRMRIAAARS7 
641 946 LOVILIA LOVLIAXORS0 
641 983 LTL CEDAR LTCDIAXORS9 
641 766 LUCAS LUCSIAXPRS0 
641 527 LYNNVILLE LYVLIAXODS0 
641 768 MACKSBURG MKBGIAXORL0 
641 528 MALCOM MLCMIAXORS0 
641 618 MALCOM DESMIADTKMD 
641 454 MANLY MNLYIACORS4 
641 397 MARBLEROCK MRRKIAXORS0 
641 929 MARK MARKIAXORS9 
641 406 MARSHALLTN DESMIADTKMD 
641 485 MARSHALLTN MRTWIAQACM2 
641 751 MARSHALLTN MRTWIAQACM2 
641 752 MARSHALLTN MRTWIASO75X 
641 753 MARSHALLTN MRTWIASO75X 
641 754 MARSHALLTN MRTWIASO75X 
641 760 MARSHALLTN URDLIASD1KD 
641 764 MARTENSDL MRDLIAXORS0 
641 661 MARTINSBG MRBGIAXORS0 
641 380 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 405 MASON CITY DESMIADTKMD 
641 420 MASON CITY MSCYIASMCM4 
641 421 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 422 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 423 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 424 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 425 MASON CITY MSCYIAAGCM4 
641 430 MASON CITY MSCYIAAGCM4 
641 494 MASON CITY MSCYIATCDS0 
641 530 MASON CITY MSCYIASMCM4 
641 531 MASON CITY MSCYIASMCM4 
641 482 MELBOURNE MLBRIAXPRS0 
641 947 MELCHER MLCHIAXORS9 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 726 MELROSE MLRSIAXORL0 
641 524 MENLO MENLIAXODS0 
641 358 MESERVEY MSRVIAXORS3 
641 927 MILLER MLLRIAXODS0 
641 897 MILLERTON MLLTIAXORS0 
641 942 MILO MILOIAXORS9 
641 656 MILTON MLTNIAXORS0 
641 363 MINGO MINGIAXORL0 
641 326 MONA LYLEMNXMDS0 
641 259 MONROE MONRIAXODS0 
641 623 MONTEZUMA MTZMIAXODS0 
641 492 MONTOUR MNTRIAXORS0 
641 724 MORAVIA MORVIAXORS0 
641 642 MOULTON MOLTIAXODS0 
641 464 MOUNT AYR MTAYIAXCRS4 
641 447 MURRAY MRRYIAAARS4 
641 647 MYSTIC MYSTIAXORS0 
641 435 NASHUA NASHIACORS4 
641 345 NEVINVILLE NVVLIAXODS0 
641 982 NEW HAVEN NWHNIAXORS9 
641 616 NEW SHARON DESMIADTKMD 
641 637 NEW SHARON NWSHIAXORS0 
641 394 NEWHAMPTON NHTNIAXCDS0 
641 497 NEWPROVDNC NWPVIAXORS4 
641 521 NEWTON KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 781 NEWTON URDLIASD1KD 
641 787 NEWTON NWTNIAXCDS0 
641 791 NEWTON NWTNIAXCDS0 
641 792 NEWTON NWTNIAXCDS0 
641 815 NEWTON DESMIADTKMD 
641 831 NEWTON NWTNIAYA1MD 
641 840 NEWTON NWTNIAAACM8 
641 841 NEWTON NWTNIAAACM8 
641 940 NEWTON NWTNIAAACM8 
641 449 NEWVIRGINI NWVRIAXORS0 
641 749 NORA SPG NRSPIAXODS0 
641 324 NORTHWOOD NWODIACORS3 
641 381 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 381 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 390 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 390 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 404 NORTHWOOD DESMIADTKMD 
641 690 NORTHWOOD NWODIAQACM1 
641 667 OLLIE OLLIIAXORS0 
641 337 ORIENT ORNTIAXPRS0 
641 403 OSAGE DESMIADTKMD 
641 732 OSAGE OSAGIACORS7 
641 340 OSCEOLA DESMIAIECM1 
641 342 OSCEOLA OSCLIAXDDS0 
641 344 OSCEOLA OSCLIAXDDS0 
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NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 614 OSCEOLA DESMIADTKMD 
641 615 OSKALOOSA DESMIADTKMD 
641 630 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAABCM6 
641 638 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAABCM6 
641 660 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAAECM1 
641 670 OSKALOOSA OSKLIAABCM6 
641 672 OSKALOOSA OSKLIACODS0 
641 673 OSKALOOSA OSKLIACODS0 
641 627 OTLEY OTLYIAXORS0 
641 560 OTTUMWA DESMIADTA83 
641 680 OTTUMWA DESMIAITCM0 
641 682 OTTUMWA OTTMIATCDS0 
641 683 OTTUMWA OTTMIATCDS0 
641 684 OTTUMWA OTTMIATCDS0 
641 777 OTTUMWA OTTMIAHSCM7 
641 799 OTTUMWA OTTMIAHSCM7 
641 814 OTTUMWA DESMIADTKMD 
641 755 PANORA PANRIAXODS0 
641 757 PANORA PANRIAAACM1 
641 613 PELLA DESMIADTKMD 
641 620 PELLA PELLIAXORS0 
641 621 PELLA PELLIAXORS0 
641 628 PELLA PELLIAXORS0 
641 629 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 631 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 651 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 651 PELLA PELLIAQACM1 
641 780 PELLA KNVLIAXC3MD 
641 625 PEORIA PEORIAXORS6 
641 728 PERU PERUIAXORS7 
641 649 PLANO PLANIAXORS0 
641 696 PLYMOUTH PLMOIAXODS0 
641 335 PRESCOTT PRSCIAXORS0 
641 874 PROMISE CY PMCYIAXORS0 
641 675 PULASKI PLSKIAXORS6 
641 566 RAKE RAKEIAXODS0 
641 793 REASNOR RSNRIAXORS0 
641 767 REDDING RDNGIAXORS0 
641 493 RHODES RHDSIAXORL0 
641 985 RICEVILLE RCVLIAXODS0 
641 756 ROCKFORD RCFRIAXODS0 
641 822 ROCKWELL RCWLIAXODS0 
641 632 ROSE HILL RSHLIACORS6 
641 853 ROWAN ROWNIAXORS8 
641 395 RUDD RUDDIAXODS0 
641 535 RUSSELL RSSLIAXODS0 

NPA NXX RATE CENTER SWITCH CLLI 
641 568 SCARVILLE SCVLIAXODS0 
641 593 SEARSBORO SRBOIAXODS0 
641 678 SEARSBORO SRBOIAXODS0 
641 898 SEYMOUR SYMRIAXORS8 
641 339 SHANNON CY SHCYIAXORL0 
641 349 SHARPSBURG SHBGIAXORS3 
641 892 SHEFFIELD SHFDIAXRDS0 
641 540 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAQACM1 
641 541 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAQACM1 
641 622 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAXPDS0 
641 790 SIGOURNEY SGRNIAQACM1 
641 293 SO EMMONS EMMNMNXEDS0 
641 586 SOUTHADAMS ADMSMNXBDS0 
641 736 ST ANSGAR STANIAXODS0 
641 396 ST CHARLES STCHIAXODS0 
641 297 ST MARYS STMYIAXODS0 
641 737 STACYVILLE STVLIAXODS0 
641 483 STATE CTR STCTIAXPDS0 
641 868 STEAMBOTRK STRKIAXORS0 
641 920 STEAMBOTRK STRKIAALRS4 
641 948 STEVENS ELMRMNXERS9 
641 594 SULLY SLLYIAXODS0 
641 995 SWALEDALE SWDLIAXORS9 
641 338 THAYER THYRIAXORS0 
641 584 THOMPSON THSNIAXODS0 
641 998 THORNTON THTNIAXORS9 
641 772 TINGLEY TNGLIAXORS0 
641 484 TOLEDO TOLDIAXORS0 
641 949 TRACY TRACIAXORS9 
641 765 TRURO TRURIAXODS0 
641 486 UNION UNINIAXODS0 
641 452 UNIONVILLE UNVLIAXORS0 
641 829 VENTURA VNTRIAXORS8 
641 445 WELDON WLDNIAXORS0 
641 869 WELLSBURG WSBGIAXORS0 
641 634 WHAT CHEER WHCHIAXODS0 
641 702 WHAT CHEER DESMIADTKMD 
641 862 WILLIAMSON WMSNIAXORS8 
641 926 WODEN WODNIAXODS0 
641 431 YALE YALEIAXOCM0 
641 439 YALE YALEIAXODS0 
641 487 ZEARING ZRNGIAXODS0 

 


